End Of Life Announcement
Copyright © 2023 WEINTEK IIOT LTD. All rights reserved.
MT8121XE3
Feb. 24
th
, 2023
Dear partners,
Weintek hereby announces the end-of-life for the following model.
E.O.L Model Last Order Date Last Shipment Date
Recommended
Replacement Model
MT8121XE3 May 24
th
, 2023 Aug. 24
th
,2023 cMT2128X
Having been on the market for years, MT8121XE3 has been gradually unable to meet the latest
requirements; therefore, Weintek has decided to announce its end of life. The recommended
replacement will be cMT2128X which has the exact same cutout dimension requirement as MT8121XE3.
Being a part of the well-received cMT X product line, cMT2128X is equipped with powerful hardware and
software capabilities to fulfill the requirements of the latest industrial applications, which may not be
possible with MT8121XE3.
Here is a spec comparison between the E.O.L model and the recommended replacement model:
 E.O.L Model
MT8121XE3
Recommended Replacement
cMT2128X
Display 12.1” WVA
Resolution 1024 x 768
Flash 256 MB 4 GB
RAM 256 MB 1 GB
Processor 32-bit RISC 1GHz Quad-core RISC
Ethernet 10/100 Base-T x 1
10/100/1000 Base-T x 1
10/100 Base-T x 1
COM Port
COM1: RS-232/RS-485 2W/4W,
COM3: RS-485 2W
Con.A:COM2 RS-485 2W/4W, COM3
RS-485 2W
Con.B:COM1 RS-232 4W, COM3 RS-
232 2W
Dimensions WxHxD 317 x 243 x 41 mm
Panel Cutout 305 x 231 mm
Power Consumption 1.5A@ 24VDC 1.2A@ 24VDC
Operating
Temperature
0° ~ 50°C (32° ~ 122°F) 0° ~ 55°C (32° ~ 131°F)
We sincerely thank you for your understanding and apologize for any inconvenience you may encounter
due to the E.O.L of the affected product, and by this early notice we hope to minimize any inconvenience
that this might cause. If you have any question regarding this E.O.L announcement, please feel free to
contact our sales representative. Thank you very much.